U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:98-cv-02617-RCL

DAVIS v. CIA, et al

Assigned to: Chief Judge Royce C. Lamberth

Demand: \$99,999,000

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Filed: 10/28/1998

Date Terminated: 02/10/1999

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government

Defendant

Plaintiff

SARAH LIVINGSTON DAVIS

represented by SARAH LIVINGSTON DAVIS

Apartment 6 130 Fifth Ave

San Francisco, CA 94118

(415) 441-6472

Fax: AREA CODE (415)

PRO SE

٧.

Defendant

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

represented by David Lloyd Smith

U.S. ATTORNEY'S OFFICE Judiciary Center Building 555 Fourth Street, NW

Room 9806

Washington, DC 20530

(202) 514-7566 LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant

GEORGE TENENT

Defendant

ROBERT MACNEMERA

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
10/28/1998	1	COMPLAINT filed by plaintiff SARAH LIVINGSTON DAVIS (st) (Entered: 10/30/1998)
10/28/1998		SUMMONS (4) issued to federal party(s) federal defendant CIA, federal defendant GEORGE TENENT, and non-parties: U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General. (st) (Entered: 10/30/1998)

10/28/1998		SUMMONS (1) issued for defendant ROBERT MACNEMERA (st) (Entered: 10/30/1998)
11/25/1998	2	ORDER by Judge Royce C. Lamberth: directing the plaintiff within 10 days to file with the Clerk of Court either proof of service or a status memorandum. (N) (emh) (Entered: 11/30/1998)
11/30/1998		SUMMONS (5) REISSUED for federal defendant CIA, federal defendant GEORGE TENENT, defendant ROBERT MACNEMERA . (cjp) (Entered: 11/30/1998)
12/09/1998	3	MOTION filed by federal defendant CIA to dismiss complaint [1-1] (st) (Entered: 12/10/1998)
12/11/1998	4	ORDER by Judge Royce C. Lamberth: Advising pro se plaintiff that she must respond to defendants' previously filed motion to dismiss within 14 days of the docketing of this order, or the Court may treat the motion as conceded and dismiss the complaint. (N) (mon) (Entered: 12/14/1998)
02/10/1999	5	ORDER by Judge Royce C. Lamberth: granting motion to dismiss complaint [1-1] [3-1] by CIA and dismissing this case; sua sponte dismissed without prejudice as to defendants Tenent and McNamara. (N) (emh) (Entered: 02/16/1999)